

## RASMUSSEN CLASSIC – SLALOM



## US Ski & Snowboard Far West South Central Series U8/U10/U12

## January 4 & 5, 2025 Bear Valley Mountain Resort

Registration: Registration Opens December 12th 2024

Register online ONLY at https://adminskiracing.com

No Mail or Fax registration

Coaches MUST register online at <a href="https://adminskiracing.com">https://adminskiracing.com</a> no later

than Dec. 31, 2024

Entry deadline: 12:01am Monday, December 30, 2024

Late Reg begins, Closes 1/1/25 Fees: \$35.00 per race U14/U16

**Lift Tickets:** Racers tickets: \$35

Discount Family tickets: Parent - \$70, Child - \$29, Kinder - \$15

All tickets purchased day of race at Guest Services

**Bibs:** Bibs will be issued at the coaches meeting

**Check-In:** Each team will handle their own check-in and at designated locations in

the Sun Room beginning at 7:30 each day.

Race Location: NASTAR run located off the Koala chairlift

Race Schedule: Course inspection 8:30-9:30 am. Start time 10:00 am

Weather and/or snow conditions may cause changes in the schedule.

Race Program, Start Lists and Results will be available on

LiveTiming.com

Awards ceremonies will be on the Sun Deck after the days event.

Course Inspection: Course Inspection will be done by Teams. Inspection times will be

available at Team Captains meeting.

Team Areas: Areas will be designated for each team above the start. Only athletes

and coaches will be permitted in these areas.

**Team Captains** 

Meeting:

6:00 pm Friday Jan 3, 2025. Meeting at the Bear Valley Lodge (265 Bear Valley Rd, Bear Valley) in the Conference Room located in the hallway

behind the Cathedral Lounge.

USSS License: <u>Each racer must be a current US Ski & Snowboard/Far West member.</u>

Liability Release: All racers must sign a LIABILITY RELEASE in order to compete.

Liability releases must be completed during registration.

Helmets are required for all competitors.

**Spectators:** Spectators up the hill must be on skis/ snowboard. Please no hiking up the

course.

**Volunteers:** Gate judges, course workers and hand timers are needed for the race.

Volunteers, please submit your contact information to Martha Montague

(Race Administrator) at <a href="martha@californiaclimber.com">martha@californiaclimber.com</a>

**Awards Dinner:** Awards Dinner and silent auction Saturday, Jan 4<sup>th</sup> in the Sunroom.

Tickets available on the Team BV web site for \$30 with vegetarian and meat

option – please purchase by 12/28/24.

**Sweatshirt:** Rasmussen Classic sweatshirt available to order, with the proceeds

benefiting the Bear Valley Snowsports Foundation. You can pre-order and get it before the race and or order during the race and get after the race.

**Lodging:** Lodging available at the <u>Bear Valley Lodge</u> – call or email for a 10% discount

for race families and coaches.

Other options can be found here: Bear Valley Area Lodging

Please contact us at race@bvsf.org with any questions.

## **Athlete Safety:**

U.S. Ski & Snowboard works to provide a safe environment in which athletes can train and compete, free from abuse and inappropriate behavior. Please review U.S. Ski & Snowboard's <a href="Athlete Safety">Athlete Safety</a> <a href="Dolicies">policies</a>, the <a href="SafeSport Code">SafeSport Code</a>, and the Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention <a href="Policies">Policies</a> (MAAPP).

If you are an athlete who has experienced inappropriate behavior or know of an athlete who has experienced inappropriate behavior, please report to the U.S. Center of SafeSport HERE or U.S. Ski & Snowboard HERE. All adult participants are mandatory reporters. Reporting violations may be made anonymously and there are no fees for reporting. We all are part of promoting a culture of safety through education, listening, and speaking up.

For reporting requirements and links to reporting, please use the QR Code below.

